



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 881/2025, CRL.M.A. 18700/2025, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1382/2025

ARUN YADAV

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Anand Gupta
(DHCLSC), Mr. Shekhar Anand
Gupta, Mr. Naunidh Singh Arora,
Ms. Navneet Kaur, Mr. Sidharth
Barua, Mr. Anvesh Verma, Mr. Mike
Desai, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State.
Insp. Manoj Sahrawat, PS Shalimar
Bagh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Subramonium Prasad is on leave today.
2. List on 11.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 04, 2025

Prateek